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UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

: Ref.: No. Estab.IV/041/Advt. 307/ 2024/Asstt. Prof. /Law/99 Date: 23.05.2025

NOTICE

1. This is in continuation to the Notice bearing Ref.: No. Estab.IV/041/Advt. 307/ 2024/Asstt.
Prof. /Law/98 dated 16.05.2025.

2. It is hereby informed to the applicants for the post of Assistant Professor in the
Faculty/Department of Law, University of Delhi against the Advt. No. R&P/307/2024 dated
03.10.2024 that the University has re-scheduled the Presentation and Interview for the
above said post.

3. The Revised schedule is as follows:

Faculty/Department of Law

Name of Post Assistant Professor

02.06.2025 (Monday), 03.06.2025 (Tuesday), 04.06.2025
(Wednesday), 05.06.2025 (Thursday), 06.06.2025 (Friday),

Date of 09.06.2025 (Monday), 10.06.2025 (Tuesday), 11.06.2025
Presentation :
(Revised) (Wednesday), 12.06.2025 (Thursday), 13.06.2025 (Friday),

16.06.2025 (Monday), 17.06.2025 (Tuesday), 18.06.2025
(Wednesday), 19.06.2025 (Thursday), 20.06.2025 (Friday)

23.06.2025 (Monday), 24.06.2025 (Tuesday), 25.06.2025
(Wednesday), 26.06.2025 (Thursday), 27.06.2025 (Friday),
Date of 30.06.2025 (Monday), 01.07.2025 (Tuesday), 02.07.2025

Interview X
3.07.2025 (Thursd: 4.07.
(Revised) (Wednesday), 03.07.2025 (Thurs ay), 04.07.2025 (Friday),
07.07.2025 (Monday), 08.07.2025 (Tuesday), 09.07.2025
(Wednesday), 10.07.2025 (Thursday), 11.07.2025 (Friday)
Venue Vice-Chancellor Committee Room, Vice-Regal Lodge, University of

Delhi, Delhi-110007.

Reporting Time The shortlisted candidates have already been informed through e-mail.

i 4. The other points in the thice dated 16.05.2025 will remain the same.
5. This notification is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Deputy Registrar
(Recruitment & Promotion)



